date of such Services and Work, and contact information for any questions or 
concerns regarding the Services and Work. 

SECTION 3. COMPENSATION, PAYMENT, AND RETAINAGE.   
A. In exchange for completing the Services, the District agrees to pay the Contractor 

a total amount of THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR 
Dollars ($300,254), thirty percent (30%) of which shall be for a deposit due upon 
execution of this Agreement by the Parties and the remaining due upon 
completion and acceptance of the Services by the District. Acceptance by the 
District shall be provided by written certification by the District Engineer after final